May 14, 2024
Editor,
Journal of Biomedical and Clinical Sciences

Re: Response to Reviewers

Dear Editor,
Thank you very much for the comments from the reviewer and editor of the Journal of Biomedical and Clinical Sciences. We have carefully checked and revised the relevant contents in this article according to the reviews and suggestions. We wish to resubmit for publication the revised version of our manuscript as a Case report with the title “Recurrent Clear Cell Meningioma of Cauda Equina in a Middle-Aged Gentleman”.

In response to the comments, we have made the following responses and corrections:








	
	Reviewer 1

	1)
	Comments	

	
	Typographical and grammatical errors detected (including in the
Flowchart). Please proofread the manuscript before final submission.

	
	Response

	
	The authors thank the reviewer for the comment. 

	
	Amendment

	
	Amendment was done as per suggestion.
The manuscript was already rechecked and proofread using Grammarly application. 

	2)
	Comments	

	
	The term 'meningioma' was missing from the term clear cell meningioma in
Intro section, Para 1, Line 3

	
	Response

	
	Thanks to reviewer for the comment.

	
	Amendment

	[bookmark: _Hlk517901266]
	Amendment done as per comment under introduction.
Line 123

	3)
	Comments

	
	 Once abbreviated, please use the abbreviation CCM throughout the
manuscript: in Intro section, Para 1, Line 6 and 8; Case Report section,
Para 2, Line 8; Discussion section, Para 1, Line 5; Para 2, Line 1; Para 4,
Line 7; Conclusion section, Para 1, Line 1 and 3; and Flowchart.

	
	Response

	
	The authors thank the reviewer for the suggestion.

	
	Amendment

	
	Amendment done as per suggestion. After abbreviated, all clear cell meningioma were deleted, replaced by CCM















Thank you very much and we look forward to hearing from you soon.

